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Thursday 10:30 am 12/12/2019 Week 18 of 18 Lanes 5 - 14
ALBOA Fashion Drive
Team Standings
Points  Points Pins + Points  Points Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost %Won _HDCP_HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost %Won _HDCP_ HDCP
1 7 Cafe Tacuba 56 16 77.8 23545 69 6 6 Timbiriche 31 41 43.1 20899 86
2 4 Queen 46 26 63.9 23186 78 7 10 La Oreja de Van Gogh 31 41 43.1 19414 94
3 2 Flans 44 28 61.1 23049 83 8 1 Pandora 27 45 37.5 16863 103
4 9 Sentidos Opuestos 44 28 61.1 20353 41 9 8 Fandango 25 47 34.7 19050 69
5 5 Menudo 36 36 50.0 22932 87 10 3 Fobia 19 53 26.4 17216 70
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP LastWk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6  Cafe Tacuba 481 414 420 1315 2 <—> Queen 433 408 479 1320
7-8 Flans 477 437 499 1413 2 <—> Sentidos Opuestos 459 485 483 1427
9-10  Menudo 418 456 428 1302 1 <—> LaOrejadeVanGog 457 452 470 1379

11-12  Timbiriche
13-14 Pandora

428 503 436 1367 4 <>
450 499 452 1401 4 <>

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Fandango
Fobia

397 499 414 1310
0 0 0 0

OO WNN

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

505
477
468
463

Queen

Cafe Tacuba
Sentidos Opuestos
Fandango

Team Scratch Series

1331
1287
1259
1240

Team Handicap Game

Sentidos Opuestos 585 Queen

Cafe Tacuba 547 Cafe Tacuba
Flans 531 Sentidos Opuestos
Queen 525 Menudo

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 36 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game

202
196
194
191
190
190

Yanerky Truijillo
Mirna Cantu

Blanca Villarreal
Ma.Luisa Hernandez
Nancy Gonzalez
Judith Castellanos

Scratch Series

549
522
501
489
473
471

Handicap Game

Mirna Cantu 226
Judith Castellanos 225
Yanerky Truijillo 222
Vanessa Cortez 222
Laura ltuarte 219
Gaby Trevifio 218

Yanerky Truijillo
Graziella Ferreiro
Nancy Gonzalez
Blanca Villarreal
Ma.Luisa Hernandez
Eleamar Cruz

Average List of Regular Team Members

Team Handicap Series
1520 Flans
1520 Sentidos Opuesto
1512 Cafe Tacuba
1485 Menudo

Handicap Series
578 Graziella Ferreiro
573 Vanessa Cortez
571 Yanerky Trujillo
566 Mirna Cantu
561 Nancy Gonzalez
548 Ma.Luisa Hernandez

B Division 1: Division1

High HDCP High HDCP

High HDCP High HDCP

Team Name HDCP Ave _Pins Gms Game Game Sers Sers Team Name HDCP Ave _Pins Gms Game Game Sers Sers
1 9 MirmaCantu 0 159 7492 47 196 197 549 566 16 10 Graziella Ferreiro 24 129 6606 51 189 225 470 578
2 7 Judith Castellanos 8 150 7539 50 190 197 522 522 17 8 Lorena Mendez 26 127 3193 25185 217 442 526
3 6 Gaby Trevifio 16 140 7170 51 188 204 471 531 18 6 RenataJamal 26 127 4965 39 158 173 455 493
4 1 Yanerky Trujillo 16 140 5899 42 202 226 501 571 19 5 Blanca Villarreal 28 125 6414 51 194 222 449 533
5 3 Esther Herrera 17 138 2495 18 166 186 453 513 20 5 Nancy Gonzalez 29 123 5910 48 190 222 465 561
6 2 DianaLeal 17 138 5677 41178 191 453 510 21 5 Eleamar Cruz 30 122 5148 42 186 218 451 547
7 7 Monica Medrano 17 138 6229 45 182 200 466 537 22 3 Gladys Trevifio 31 121 5466 45 161 194 416 520
8 4 MaluisaHernandez 20 135 6927 51 191 219 464 548 23 10 Socorro Leal 33 118 4742 40 152 185 394 493
9 2 VanessaCortez 20 135 6507 48 181 209 489 573 24 4 Martha Elizondo 35 116 5583 48 153 193 401 509
10 9 DeliaReyes 20 134 4857 36 172 192 441 501 25 10 Ana Laura Salazar 37 113 3414 30 161 199 383 497
11 9 Nidya Mejia 21 133 3467 26 165 196 440 516 26 1 Magda Sandoval 43 106 4134 39 147 191 350 468
12 8 Mane Reyes 21 133 4124 31179 199 445 502 27 1 BetyWaldo 44 105 2948 28 136 180 351 495
13 8 GabyMeade 22 132 3714 28 156 172 432 491 28 6 ElsaMartinez 44 105 3683 35 146 192 357 495
14 3 Martha Lozano 22 132 4366 33 168 187 434 488 29 7 CeliaLobo 44 104 4596 44 146 197 362 515
15 4 Laura ltuarte 23 131 6057 46 186 201 473 542 30 2 Edith Garza 46 102 4605 45 137 183 375 513

Individual High Averages
159.40 Mirna Cantu 150.78 Judith Castellanos 140.59 Gaby Trevifio
Most Improved Average
121 to 138.42 = +17.42 Monica Medrano 145 to 159.40 = +14.40 Mirna Cantu
112 to 125.76 = +13.76 Blanca Villarreal 118 to 129.53 = +11.53 Graziella Ferreiro
Most Un-Improved Averages

151 to  127.31 = -23.69 Renata Jamal 174 to  150.78 = -23.22 Judith Castellanos
140 to 123.13 = -16.88 Nancy Gonzalez 146 to 133.03 = -12.97 Mane Reyes
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‘ Resultados: https://oscarvazquez.info/2019/4JU/RFA/RegiasFem.html

This Week's Statistics: Lefties vs Righties

Unless designated left handed, bowlers are considered right handed.

Over All _ Right Left

How many people bowled 24 24 0

Number of games bowled 72 72 0
Actual average of week's scores 128.72 128.72 0.00

How many games above average 37 37 0

How many games below average 34 34 0
Pins above/below average per game 0.06 0.06 0.00

How many people raised average 10 10 -
by this amount 0.78 0.78 0.00

How many people went down 14 14 -
by this amount -0.66 -0.66 0.00
League average before bowling 129.25  129.25 0.00
League average after bowling 129.19 129.19 0.00
Change in league average -0.06 -0.06 0.00

800s - - -

775s - - -

750s - - -

725s - - -

700s - - -

675s - - -

650s - - -

625s - - -

600s - - -

575s - - -

550s - - -

525s - - -

500s 2 2 -

475s - - -

450s 2 2 -

425s 2 2 -

400s 3 3 -

below 400 15 15 -

300s - - -

275s - - -

250s - - -

225s - - -

200s - - -

175s 3 3 -

150s 13 13 -

125s 25 25 -

100s 22 22 -

below 100 9 9 -
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