



ALBOA Fashion Drive

Team Standings

Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	%Won	Pins + HDCP	HDCP	Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	%Won	Pins + HDCP	HDCP
1	7	Cafe Tacuba	56	16	77.8	23545	69	6	6	Timbiriche	31	41	43.1	20899	86
2	4	Queen	46	26	63.9	23186	78	7	10	La Oreja de Van Gogh	31	41	43.1	19414	94
3	2	Flans	44	28	61.1	23049	83	8	1	Pandora	27	45	37.5	16863	103
4	9	Sentidos Opuestos	44	28	61.1	20353	41	9	8	Fandango	25	47	34.7	19050	69
5	5	Menudo	36	36	50.0	22932	87	10	3	Fobia	19	53	26.4	17216	70

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

Lanes	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON
5-6	Cafe Tacuba	481	414	420	1315	2	Queen	433	408	479	1320	2
7-8	Flans	477	437	499	1413	2	Sentidos Opuestos	459	485	483	1427	2
9-10	Menudo	418	456	428	1302	1	La Oreja de Van Gog	457	452	470	1379	3
11-12	Timbiriche	428	503	436	1367	4	Fandango	397	499	414	1310	0
13-14	Pandora	450	499	452	1401	4	Fobia	0	0	0	0	0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game	Team Scratch Series	Team Handicap Game	Team Handicap Series
505 Queen	1331 Sentidos Opuestos	585 Queen	1520 Flans
477 Cafe Tacuba	1287 Cafe Tacuba	547 Cafe Tacuba	1520 Sentidos Opuesto
468 Sentidos Opuestos	1259 Flans	531 Sentidos Opuestos	1512 Cafe Tacuba
463 Fandango	1240 Queen	525 Menudo	1485 Menudo

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 36 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game	Handicap Series
202 Yanerky Trujillo	549 Mirna Cantu	226 Yanerky Trujillo	578 Graziella Ferreiro
196 Mirna Cantu	522 Judith Castellanos	225 Graziella Ferreiro	573 Vanessa Cortez
194 Blanca Villarreal	501 Yanerky Trujillo	222 Nancy Gonzalez	571 Yanerky Trujillo
191 Ma.Luisa Hernandez	489 Vanessa Cortez	222 Blanca Villarreal	566 Mirna Cantu
190 Nancy Gonzalez	473 Laura Ituarte	219 Ma.Luisa Hernandez	561 Nancy Gonzalez
190 Judith Castellanos	471 Gaby Treviño	218 Eleamar Cruz	548 Ma.Luisa Hernandez

Average List of Regular Team Members

Division 1: Division 1										
Team	Name	HDCP	Ave	Pins	Gms	High Game	HDCP Game	High Sers	HDCP Sers	
1	9	Mirna Cantu	0	159	7492	47	196	197	549	566
2	7	Judith Castellanos	8	150	7539	50	190	197	522	522
3	6	Gaby Treviño	16	140	7170	51	188	204	471	531
4	1	Yanerky Trujillo	16	140	5899	42	202	226	501	571
5	3	Esther Herrera	17	138	2495	18	166	186	453	513
6	2	Diana Leal	17	138	5677	41	178	191	453	510
7	7	Monica Medrano	17	138	6229	45	182	200	466	537
8	4	Ma.Luisa Hernandez	20	135	6927	51	191	219	464	548
9	2	Vanessa Cortez	20	135	6507	48	181	209	489	573
10	9	Delia Reyes	20	134	4857	36	172	192	441	501
11	9	Nidya Mejia	21	133	3467	26	165	196	440	516
12	8	Mane Reyes	21	133	4124	31	179	199	445	502
13	8	Gaby Meade	22	132	3714	28	156	172	432	491
14	3	Martha Lozano	22	132	4366	33	168	187	434	488
15	4	Laura Ituarte	23	131	6057	46	186	201	473	542

Team	Name	HDCP	Ave	Pins	Gms	High Game	HDCP Game	High Sers	HDCP Sers	
16	10	Graziella Ferreiro	24	129	6606	51	189	225	470	578
17	8	Lorena Mendez	26	127	3193	25	185	217	442	526
18	6	Renata Jamal	26	127	4965	39	158	173	455	493
19	5	Blanca Villarreal	28	125	6414	51	194	222	449	533
20	5	Nancy Gonzalez	29	123	5910	48	190	222	465	561
21	5	Eleamar Cruz	30	122	5148	42	186	218	451	547
22	3	Gladys Treviño	31	121	5466	45	161	194	416	520
23	10	Socorro Leal	33	118	4742	40	152	185	394	493
24	4	Martha Elizondo	35	116	5583	48	153	193	401	509
25	10	Ana Laura Salazar	37	113	3414	30	161	199	383	497
26	1	Magda Sandoval	43	106	4134	39	147	191	350	468
27	1	Bety Waldo	44	105	2948	28	136	180	351	495
28	6	Elsa Martinez	44	105	3683	35	146	192	357	495
29	7	Celia Lobo	44	104	4596	44	146	197	362	515
30	2	Edith Garza	46	102	4605	45	137	183	375	513

Individual High Averages

159.40 Mirna Cantu 150.78 Judith Castellanos 140.59 Gaby Treviño

Most Improved Average

121	to	138.42	=	+17.42	Monica Medrano	145	to	159.40	=	+14.40	Mirna Cantu
112	to	125.76	=	+13.76	Blanca Villarreal	118	to	129.53	=	+11.53	Graziella Ferreiro

Most Un-Improved Averages

151	to	127.31	=	-23.69	Renata Jamal	174	to	150.78	=	-23.22	Judith Castellanos
140	to	123.13	=	-16.88	Nancy Gonzalez	146	to	133.03	=	-12.97	Mane Reyes



Resultados: <https://oscarvazquez.info/2019/4JU/RFA/RegiasFem.html>

This Week's Statistics: Lefties vs Righties

Unless designated left handed, bowlers are considered right handed.

	<u>Over All</u>	<u>Right</u>	<u>Left</u>
How many people bowled	24	24	0
Number of games bowled	72	72	0
Actual average of week's scores	128.72	128.72	0.00
How many games above average	37	37	0
How many games below average	34	34	0
Pins above/below average per game	0.06	0.06	0.00
How many people raised average	10	10	--
by this amount	0.78	0.78	0.00
How many people went down	14	14	--
by this amount	-0.66	-0.66	0.00
League average before bowling	129.25	129.25	0.00
League average after bowling	129.19	129.19	0.00
Change in league average	-0.06	-0.06	0.00
800s	--	--	--
775s	--	--	--
750s	--	--	--
725s	--	--	--
700s	--	--	--
675s	--	--	--
650s	--	--	--
625s	--	--	--
600s	--	--	--
575s	--	--	--
550s	--	--	--
525s	--	--	--
500s	2	2	--
475s	--	--	--
450s	2	2	--
425s	2	2	--
400s	3	3	--
below 400	15	15	--
300s	--	--	--
275s	--	--	--
250s	--	--	--
225s	--	--	--
200s	--	--	--
175s	3	3	--
150s	13	13	--
125s	25	25	--
100s	22	22	--
below 100	9	9	--